



Sport BC Announces Postponement of Athlete of the Year Awards

For Immediate Release – March 12, 2020 – (Vancouver, BC)

The Board of Directors' of Sport BC unanimously decided to postpone the 54th Annual Athlete of the Year Awards and the Presidents' Awards, both set to take place this evening.

"The purpose of our event is to celebrate sport and the people who drive sport in our great province", shares President and CEO Rob Newman, "As a member-based organization that strongly believes in the power of sport to build strong individuals and communities, we simply cannot move forward with our event at this time."

Sport BC would like to express our gratitude to our guests, members, volunteers, sponsors, and our exceptional event host Scott Russell. To our inspiring Athlete of the Year Award Finalists, we look forward to celebrating your inspiring stories in the future.

-30-

About Sport BC

Sport BC believes in the power of sport and is committed to building stronger communities through positive sport experiences. Our goal is to enhance and support sport participation in British Columbia ensuring everyone has the opportunity to thrive. Through our KidSport BC, BC Amateur Sport Fund, and ProMOTION Plus along with our services Sport BC Insurance, and Payroll and Group Benefits; Sport BC supports our sixty plus member organizations. Keep up to date @SportBC

Media Contact

Allison Mailer
Communication Manager
allison.mailer@sportbc.com
778-839-8576







